

## VNV Global portfolio company Babylon announces private placement financing of up to \$80 million

VNV Global portfolio company Babylon (NYSE: BBLN) today issued a press release announcing it has agreed to a private placement in public equity (the "PIPE") of up to \$80m. Please see the company's own press release through the following link.

## For further information please contact:

Dennis Mohammad, ir@vnv.global, Investor Relations: +46 8 545 015 50

## **About Us**

VNV Global brings together patient capital and network effect businesses to achieve the scale that drives profitability over the long term. We are opportunistic investors in business models that build strong moats. The common shares of VNV Global are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap segment, with the ticker VNV. For more information on VNV Global, visit www.vnv.global.

This information is information that VNV Global AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2022-10-17 12:08 CEST.

## **Attachments**

VNV Global portfolio company Babylon announces private placement financing of up to \$80 million